Ceramic ESD Protection Device LXES**A series
Document No. LX–1-1111
Rev1.2
p1/18
MURATA MFG. CO., LTD.
1. This specification shall be applied to the ESD Protection Device.
LXES15AAA1-133
LXES03AAA1-134
LXES15AAA1-153
LXES03AAA1-154
2. Part Number Configuration
LXES  15  A  AA  1 – 133
 ① ②  ③  ④  ⑤  ⑥
① Product ID （LXES = ESD Protection device）
② Dimension Code
                      Unit : mm
Code Dimension
03 0.6 x 0.3
15 1.0 x 0.5
③ Type (A:Ceramic ESD)
④ Control Code
⑤ Number of channel
⑥ Serial Number
   ※RoHS Compliant
Halogen free
T/R only.
MSL 1
p2/18
MURATA MFG. CO., LTD.
3. CONSTRUCTION, DIMENSIONS
  3 - 1 DIMENSIONS
Unit : mm
Size L W T a b
0603 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.33 max 0.15±0.05 0.20 min
1005 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.33 max 0.20±0.10 0.40 min
3 - 2 Circuit Diagram
  TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
  This device is bi-directional.
3 - 3 Product Weight
P/N Weight [mg]
LXES03AAA1-154
LXES03AAA1-134 0.2
LXES15AAA1-133
LXES15AAA1-153 0.5
p3/18
MURATA MFG. CO., LTD.
4. CHARACTERISTICS
4 - 1 - 1 Ratings (LXES15AAA1-133)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Rated Voltage
VDC 15 V
VAC 0±40※ V
Operating Temperature TOP -40 to +85 oC
Storage Temperature TSTO -40 to +85 oC
 ※Frequency : >1MHz
4 - 1 - 2 Ratings (LXES03AAA1-134)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Rated Voltage
VDC 6.3 V
VAC 0±40※ V
Operating Temperature TOP -40 to +85 oC
Storage Temperature TSTO -40 to +85 oC
 ※Frequency : >1MHz
4 - 1 - 3 Ratings (LXES15AAA1-153/ LXES03AAA1-154)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Rated Voltage
VDC 4 V
VAC 0±25※ V
Operating Temperature TOP -40 to +85 oC
Storage Temperature TSTO -40 to +85 oC
※Frequency : >1MHz
4 - 2  Electrical Characteristics (T=25 deg.C)
Chip